- of Greenville

e P

Gireenvitle County Department of Priblic Works
301 University R,ldge Suite. 3800

Greenville, 8. C. 29601

Phons (864) 467-70172, Fax (864) 467-7161

APPLICATION FOR COUNGIYL, GRANT ASSISTANCE
WITH LIFE SAFETY WATER LINE INSTALLATION

‘Apphcailona will be based on healih and 1ife safety issues that include contammatcdfnon-pmable wells, dry wells
and fiteprotection. Greenville County Publie Works Department, Engiricering. Division, will take applications. for
Couneil Grant Assistancé with Life: Safety Water Line lnstallation. Apphcanons will be reviewed and scored by:
the Facilities Project Manager, Assistant County: Administrator for Public ‘Works, and the Engineering Division for
wmplcieness and eriteria and will be mbmmed 16 Public Works, Planning and Deévelopment Compitfee for
consideration on & {irst come. first serve basis,

"This is a 50750 grant program; therefore, the' County of Greenville, upor approval by County Couneil, will provide’
50% and the applicant will provide the other 50% for the installation of the water main and/or fire hydrant down the

publicroad. The applicant.bas 60 days 16 secure their portion of ¢ fundisg and remit to thé County of Greenville,
The respective property owners are responsible forthe tap/meter fee and connection to the dwelling:

st sl £ 1 bl T W s B 4-596737.
Streel Address@[]i/ HZ@«]@ M \il / 0{_{9 M

Mailing Address (if different)

Specific detailed information concerning this request:

. What type of -assistance is
ficeded

/QLO WA O@Q‘*@( Loadet duns umﬂél
. Why the assistance is
needed ‘

¢ Letter, certifying need, is attached from

- Name

. Name. of "Fire Dhistrict:

. Addiiional staferment- of
information;

1.(We) understand that we are responsible for the tap/meter fee and connection to thé dwelling.



Date aﬁpﬂ\ tion submitted

Applicant's Sigmature

Offieeuse oy . J
Estimated total costof the project S_ 4, B ounty's porion s, (555
“ ¥

Bstimate provideaby __ (v 2z nalie. Vaokoy %# st

Date Received_<} X@ = Date reviewed by PSPD/Council
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To whom it may congern,

This letter is confirmation that the well at 204 Georges Hideaway is going dry. The well has been
used sirice 1983 and is now depleting on @ daily basis.
Thank you, T Y240 T e
Name:

Licenset: f[{%?ﬁ 9/6 [(fg ;P{w'z,(é)(ﬁz&

Date: @3(p (| %0 [19

T have been 4@ ~i«9\<% Addrec ¢
Severt| e s  for dhic same

PV‘Ob)em T AdUjeced dhe bhone
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WILLIAM F FINNELL
FINNELL BUILDERS

204, GEORGES HIDEAWAY
SIMPSONVILLE, SC: 2988




;Susan M. Overstreet, P.E.
A 4 Deveiapm ent Services Engineer
< | 864.241.6114

GreenvilleWater |

From Susan M Overstreet, P E

Sent; Frlday, August 31, 2018 5:31 PM

To: "theaniajl8@gmail.com'

Cc; Mike Sharpless

Subject: Water Main Extension Request Geoiges. Hldeaway

Re; Georges Hideaway
Tax Map 0551010105500

Dear Ms. Firinell;
This refers to your request for an-estimate for a watér main éxtension to serve'the above referenced property.

According to our measurements, a water main could be extended 310 féét along Georges Hideaway to serve the
property. The applicant is- requlred to advance funds for a water main installation at $30 pef foot under.a standard
Installation. Agreement with.the Commission. Accerdingly, your praject cost would be 310 feet at $30.00 per foot for a
total of $9,300. Price and policy are subject to change without notice.

in-addition to the cost of the main extension, the req uesting party must pay staridard connection fees to Greenville
‘Water (see http://www greenvillewater. cOm/deveiopment-feesl} and-all appicable plumbers’ fees,

Please contact us at your earliest convenience if you would like to proceed with this.project.
If we can be of further assistance, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Susan Overstreet’

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTYCE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with.if are. confidential and may
conlain information which is legally privileged or otherwise exempt from disclosure. They are inténded solely
ﬁ)r the use of the individial.or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed, If you are vot one of the naried
recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in-error, please immediately
notify the sénder and delete this message imiediately from Yyour computer. Any other use, retention,
dissemination, fomvardmg, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited,



Gucker, Paula

R R L —
From: Susan M. Overstreet, P.E. «<soversirget@greenvillewater.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2018 4:35 PM
Tao: Gucker, Paula _
Subject: RE: Water. Main Extensian Request - Georges-Hideaway

Thank you!
Susan

From: Gucker, Paula [mailto:PGucker@giéenvi

Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2018 3:53 PM

To: Susan M. Qverstreet, P.E.; theaniajl8@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Watef Main Extensu)n Request - Georges Hideaway

#84# CAUTION: This email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensisre you trust this sender before clicking on any links or
attachments. ##H#

Hi Susan,

Ms. Finnell-came- in with her application and a check for this project. We will be taking it to. Councit on
September 18, 2018 and | will keep you posted.

Ptttz

Pauln G. Gucker

Ass zsmnt County Administrator for Community Planning, Develpment and Public Works
paucker@greenvillecovuntiy.org

(864) 467-7007

me' Susan M. Overstreet P E [mallt :
Sent; Friday, August 31, 2018 5:35 .PM
To: theaniaji-s@gmail,-com

Cc: Gucker, Paula

Subject: RE: Water Main Extension Request - Gearges Hideaway

Dedr Ms. Finneall:
Please contact Paula Gugker regarding your waterline grant application;
Paula G.-Gucker
Assistant County Administrator for Community Planning, Development and Public Works

ucker@greenvillecounty. orq
(864) 487-7007

[ have copled Paula on this e-mail and below. is your main extension quote for her reference when she hears from you.

Thanks,
Susan



